| ASS. REC. BY: | | REF CSIALGIPON | | Special fastruction: | |
|----------------------------------|--|-----------------------|--|----------------------|---------|
| | Hor Yinrul | ASSIGNME of A14 | The second secon | Dute/Time_ 20.8.19 | 1.47p.h |
| / / | t: | | | | |
| To Inspect Vel | hicle No: SM | ES/EVA/INV/MV/C | | ured: SM (7198R | |
| nt Workshop n | ols King's A | Ho Repair & Service | Pte Ltd | Tel: 6457 8629 | |
| | Sing Ming Driv | | | | |
| Policy No: | 180008 | 5947 | Claim No: | 58695369493G | |
| Sum Insured: | | | Excess. | | |
| Make of Veh; (Client's Record | Manager 1 and 1 an | | | D.O.A. 17/08/2019 | |
| CA / REV / | REP. / REV 24 | HRS Person Contacted: | Annie | Vehicle IN 1) DUT | |
| Date/Time | | (v) Estimate | | | |
| | SMC THER | | | | |
| | SMG SOGJ = 3 | | | | |
| D2 8 19 | @423pm / | Innie said case | pass to | awyr | |
| | | | | | |

| | ASSIGNMENT |
|---|---|
| 21.0.2-10 | CALLERT |
| ont. Date: 21-9. 2019 | Veh No. SMG 509J Vr Regn. 27 Apr 2018 |
| stigueted Cost | Type: M. Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / |
| TP WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV | Truck / Trailer or |
| Inspect Vehicle No. SMG 509J | Make: BMW 4201 00 1998 |
| Workshap m/s king's Auto Repair | Colour Black AC Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| BK 176 Sin Ming Drive # 02-10 | Sp.Reading 15656 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| sured | Eng/No: |
| olicy No. | CINO: WBA4H32010BH132.89 |
| laims No. | Gen. Cond: God / Fair / Poor / Burnt |
| um Insured: Excess: | Steering: Inor@r / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (Client's Record) | Brake: Indider / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| take of Vehi | Modi: Nil / SRim / STD A/Rim or |
| Ž. | Tyre Size F: 225/45 R.C.& |
| (Policy Condition) | R: ···································· |
| temaric The veh had commenced its N/S | O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / |
| repair at the time of inspection. | TOYO/YOKO OF agrificental |
| lal, or Market Value: | Front Rear |
| DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No | R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. 6 mm |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No | L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm |
| Est Repairs: | D.O.A. , D.O.L 26-08-19 |
| .um Sum: 20 % 3 Vail: Yes or No | Survey held at WS Ui3o |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS "M" | Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or |
| Vehicle: | IN/OUT THAT MS |
| Date: Person Contacted: | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | later |
| olle 111 to Given 1 | |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 | |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 | 1 WHA Alex CREd 4075.96 5090 |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 | with Alex CRed 4075.96, 50% |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 15/2 Elmhial & Yoca | With Alex CRON 4075.96, 5090 |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 15/2 Elmhial & Yoca | ECEIVED 2 5 FEB 2020 |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 15/2 Elmhial & Yoca | With Alex CREd 4075.96, 50% |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 15/2 Etalial & You | ECEIVED 2 5 FEB 2020 25/2/202 |
| 21/8 Estimate Given 1 US/2 Gimbial & Your | ECEIVED 2 5 FEB 2020 |
| 21/8 Galimate Given (US) 25/2 Gimbial & Yood RE Districtions. File Pass 127 : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report | Days Of Repair: 4 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: |
| 21/8 Galimate Given (US) US/2 Gimbial & Ucco | Days Of Repair: 4 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: 250 |
| 21/8 Galimate Given (US) US/2 Gimlial & Ucco | Days Of Repair: 4 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation 250 Add Fee: Site Inap (\$)_\$1-82_9 11 |
| 21/8 Galimate Given (US) US/2 Gimbial & Yaca RE DitterTime. File Pass to? : Preli. Report : Final Report Detailime. File Return to? 2 25b - typist A | Days Of Repair: 4 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: 250 Add Fee: Site Inap (\$)_\$ + PS_S 11 Interview (\$) Photos |
| 21/8 Galimate Given (US) 25/2 Gimlial & Ucco RE Detertione. File Pass to? : Preli. Report 1) : Final Report Detertions. File Return 307 | Days Of Repair: 4 Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation 250 Add Fee: Site Inap (\$)_\$1-82_9 11 |

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Ad) Assigned | Adl Bpt | Adj Sub | mitted 3 | ns Auth es | Status | |
|----------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|------------------------|--|---------------|
| Main | 21 Aug 2019 Edit Reg | | 20 Aug 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt | | | | | Pending for S Report Cancel Case | urvey |
| | Main | Re | ference | | Claim Details | | Document | s | Show All |
| CLAIM SU | BFOLDER DE | TAILS | | | | [Created | by adjuster] | | |
| Insured: | GOH LICK | CHAI, ID: S13 | 953883 | | | | | | |
| Main Claimant: | POH AH V | VEE, ID: S6932 | 932B | | | | | | |
| Vehicle Reg No.: | SMG509 | SMG5093 | | | Date of Loss: | 17/08/201 | 17/08/2019 17:00 - :59 | | |
| Claim Type | TP / 586 | TP / 5869536949SG | | | Policy/Cover Note No.: | 1800085947 (Comprehensive) | | | |
| Vehicle Reg No. (Insured): | | SMC7798R | | | Policy No. (Claimant): | | | | |
| | | | | | Excess: | | | | |
| Repairer: | King's Au | to Air-condition | ing (HQ) Blk 17 | 6 Sin Ming C | or #02-10 Singap | ore 575721 | , 575721 Sin Min | g - Tel: 6457862 | 9 |
| Handling Insurer: | | Pacific Insuranc | | | | | | | |
| Adjuster: | LKK Auto | Consultants Pte | Ltd (HQ) - Tel: | 6256-3561 | [Handled by] | KING GUO | QIANG] [Fin | al Rpt due 29 | /08/2019] |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL RE | CEIVED | | | | | 1 | /iew All Comp | ose Case Mail |
| AIG_SG | (21/08/2019) | Request To Up | load TP GIA Re | port | | | | | |
| ALL ASSO | CIATED TAS | кѕ⊟ | | | | View All | Search Tasks | Create New Tasi | Complete |
| Due Dat | | Type Task | Group Sub | ject Har | sdler Assign | ned By | Completed On | Created C | n Done |

PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION REQUEST - SMG509J vs SMC7798R (OI) on D.O.A.: 17/08/2019

From: Hor, Yinrul

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com', Admin A (admin-a@ikkauto.com)

Co. Fong, Andy-SY, Chin, Lee-Ying, Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa, Azlan, Syszairdina, Chan, Yoke Shi, Lim, Sheng Yang, Mithoosingh, Asshweenine/Kaur, Parthiban, Theerthan, Subramaniam, Div.

ent: 8/20/2019 1:47:00 PM

Attachments: PRI-SMGS091.pdf PRI-SMGS091.PDF

Hi.

Please refer to the enclosed request from JusEquity Law Corporation.

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

P. An

Thanks & Regards.

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane) AIG FNCL Adjuster I Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Yinnii.Horttais.com | www.aio.pp

From: Alfred Ng [mailto:alfred_ng@juseq.com.sg] Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 11:34 AM

To: Hor, Yinrul

Subject: [EXTERNAL] ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMGS09J AND SMC7798R ON 17/8/19

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Your ref: SMC7798R Our ref: JEQ/SMC7798R/KA

Dear Yinrul,

We refer to your email today.

Our client is agreeable to appoint the following surveyor as our single joint expert.

Mr. Kenneth Kong-LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd.

Please be informed that our client's vehicle is available for inspection at the understated workshop:-

King's Auto Repair & Service Pte Ltd

Blk 176 Sing Ming Drive #02-10. Singapore 575721

Tel: 6457-8629 Fax: 6451-7651

Person in charge : Alex Quek.

With Regards

Alfred Ng Executive

On behalf of Mr Michael Yap M/s JusEquity Law Corporation No. 171 Chin Swee Road #02-01/02/06 Singapore 169677

Tel: 6536 9339 Fax: 6536 5368

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.

--- Original Message ----

From: Hor. Yinrul

To: alfred_ng@juseq.com.sg

Cc: Fong, Andy, SY: Chin, Lee-Ying: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa: Arlan, Syszairdina: Chan, Yoke Shi; Lim, Sheng Yang: Mithoosingh, Aashweenjeetkaur: Parthiban. Theerthan:

Subramaniam, Divyashni : Tong, Wahxin Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2019 9:18 AM

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SMC7798R AND SMG509J ON 17/08/2019

This is a secure, encrypted message. To read it, open the attachment.

é¿™æ¯å®‰å...å\$ å †ä¿jæ□ å€,å;,é;□é ...é »æ-¤å¿jæ□ 7%Œè -å%€å□ €™,å%¶å€,

à, TMà, µà1"à, ,à, 'à,-ā, "ā, ā,±ā,¢ā,,ā'%uā,ā,,ā,§ā,²ā,;ā,— ā,µā''ā'€ā,,ā'%uā,²ā,£ā,«ā,±ā,°ā,¥ā,±ā,8 à'€ā,žā, 'ā''ā,ā,-à µà t'à □à TMà ŝà ¡à º

10" effic∈ i-1 "i-1è" i-1" i™enœ eonkæişeiz...e. e.æ. e ,erfic,, inwiœve een Preje iŒŒ⊞win, i—wekteæ.

Ini adalah pesan, aman terenkripsi. Untuk membacanya, membuka attachment.

Click here by 2019-08-27 09:19 +08 to read your message. After that, open the attachment.

More info

Disclaimer: This email and its content are profidential and introded exists for the use of the schitteness. Places notify the sender if you have received this amust in error or simply delaw it.

Secund by Proofpoint Encrystion, Copyright T. 2009-2017 Foodpoint, Inc. All rights benefit int.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Yinrul.Hor@aig.com

To: alfred_ng@useq.com.ag

Cc: Andy-SY.Fong@idj.com _Lee-Ying.Chin@alg.com _NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@alg.com _Syazairdina.Azlan@alg.com _yokeshi.chan@alg.com _ShengYang.Lim@alg.com _Aashweanjestkaur.Mithoosingh@alg.com _Theerthan.Parthban@alg.com _Olivyashri.Subramanlam@alg.com ,Wahxiin.Tong@alg.com _Subject: algarcrypt PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING DUR INSURED VEHICLE SMC7798R AND SMG509J ON 17/08/2019

Date: Tue, 20 Aug 2019 01:18:48 +0000

Without Prejudice

Your Reference

: JEQ/SMG509J/KA

Our Reference

: SMC7798R

Dear Sir/Madam.

We refer to your Notice of Accident of even date.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

| Name of Surveyor | Company Name |
|--------------------------|--|
| AIG In House Surveyor | AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd |
| Lawrence Ng Chun Kee | Priority Services |
| Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat | Priority Services |
| Jimmy Lee | Priority Services |
| EC Looi | Automobile Inspection Services Ptr Ltd |
| Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie) | Fornsteam Adjusters Pte Ltd |
| Ng You Han | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd |
| Soon HanXin (Gary) | Fornsteam Adjusters Pte Ltd |
| Chow Bo Xiong | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd |
| Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin) | Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd |
| Kalvin Ang | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Xing Guo Qiang | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Marcus Chua | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Mohamad Taufikh | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Adrian Ling | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Mohammed Rasul | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |
| Kenneth Kong | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd |

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thanks & Regards,

Hor Yin Rul (Viviane) AIG FNCL Amender L Singapore FNOL | Claims Operations - Auto

Yinnut Hondilato.com / www.arp.go

From: Alfred Ng [mailto:alfred_ng@juseq.com.sg] Sent: Monday, August 19, 2019 4:15 PM To: Hor, Yinrul Subject: [EXTERNAL] NOTICE OF ACCIDENT

This message is from an external sender; be cautious with links and attachments.

Your ref: 5MC7798R Our ref: JEQ/SMG509J/KA

Dear Yinrui,

1.48

Kindly refer to our attachment

With Regards

Alfred Ng Executive On behalf of Mr Michael Yap M/s JusEquity Law Corporation No. 171 Chin Swee Road #02-01/02/06 Singapore 169877 Tel: 6536 9339

Fax: 6536 5368

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

This message is intended only for the attention of the addressee and may contain legally privileged and/or confidential information. Its unauthorised use, disclosure, storage or copying is not permitted. If you are not the intended recipient, please permanently delete the original, destroy all copies and inform the sender.



JusEquity Law Corporation

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS • COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06 CES Centre Singapore 169877 Telephone (65) 6536 9339 Fax: 65) 6536 5368 (Litigation) Email : claims@juseq.com.sg Website: www.juseq.com.sg

Our Ref.

JEQ/SMG509J/KA

Your Ref:

SMC7798R

19 August 2019

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

VIA FAX

(Fax No. 6835-7416)

(Claims Department)
78 Shenton Way

#08-16, AIG Building Singapore 079120

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMG509J AND SMC7798R ON 17 AUGUST 2019

We act for the owner of vehicle no. SMG509J.

We hereby notify you of a road traffic accident on 17/08/2019 at about 1700 hours at Ang Mo Kio Mcdonald carpark involving our client's vehicle and vehicle registration no. SMC7798R driven by your insured at the material time. A copy of our client's accident report is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

ours faithfully

20HUEK CHAI

229 Sishan Street 23

105-57

Singapore 570229

(Your Ref. SMC7798R)

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| ACCID | 1-17 | эм | - IVI | -10 |
|-------|------|----|-------|-----|

Date Of Report 19/08/2019 14:20
Date Of Accident 17/08/2019 17:00

Exact Location Of Accident ANG MO KIO MCDONALD CARPARK

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMG509J

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner POH AH WEE
NRIC No S6932932B

Email Address ESLYNN, ESPRO@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-91886696

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-91886696

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer BMW

Model 4201-2.0 GRAN COUPE (A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

26/02/1993

If No, Please state action to be taken

ken THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Vehicle Category

Name of Insurance Company AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number P2229862

Cover Note Number

Date Of Driving Pass

Driver

 Name of Driver
 POH AH WEE

 NRIC No
 \$6932932B

 Date Of Birth
 30/09/1969

 Occupation
 INDOOR

Driving Experience 26 YEARS AND 5 MONTHS

Gender FEMALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91886696

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-91886696

EMail Address ESLYNN.ESPRO@GMAIL.COM

Address

31 TERRASSE LANE #03-60

Postcode

544779

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLIDED INTO PARKED VEHICLE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

NO

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance,

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO REPORT

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SMC7798R

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MITSUBISHI

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

GOH LICK CHAI

NRIC/Passport Number

S1395388J

Contact Number

97431789

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

| | A | - SMG. 509 J |
|----|------|--------------|
| B. | B | : SMC 7798R |
| T | | |
| | A.J. | |

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

| I | part | my co Micdonal reverse standing | v in | one | of | the | purking | 1 lote | available |
|----|-------|--|---------|------|--------|----------|---------|--------|-----------|
| 2 | AMK | Mcdonal | d. I | was | waitin | g to | v my | frieno | 1 when |
| Mr | . Goh | reverse | lijs | wit | ubishi | ano | 1 hit | met | cal. |
| I | was | standing | besid (| · Lu | y car | <i>/</i> | | ı | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1000 | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | |
| | | _ | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signa ure (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
 Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
 interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My Insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the insurers lawyers/law firms, the Manetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(Including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #01-21 Tel:1800 8804888 Website:www.axa.com.sg GST Registration Number: 199903512M customer.care@axa.com.sg



Original

Agent Code: 13854

Policy No.(if any):

New Business

SmartDrive Quote Ref:

MOTOR COVER NOTE

No. CN029238

- The Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore; or
 The Road Transport Act 1987 of Malaysia; or
- . The Agreement between the Minister of Finance (Singapore) and the Motor Insurers' Bureau of Singapore dated 22 February 1975; or
- . The Agreement between the Minister for Transport (Malaysia) and the Motor Insurers' Bureau of West Malaysia dated 30 March 1992:
- · And any subsequent revisions to the above Acts and Agreements

The Insured mentioned in the Schedule, having proposed for insurance in respect of the Motor Vehicle described in the Schedule, is hereby HELD COVERED under the terms of the Company's usual form of Motor Policy applicable thereto for the period mentioned in the Schedule unless the cover be terminated by the Company by notice in writing in which case the insurance will thereupon cease and a proportionate part of the annual premium otherwise payable for such insurance will be charged for the time the Company has been on risk.

SCHEDULE

| THE COMPANY | AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| INSURED | POH AH WEE |
| MAKE AND DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE | BMW 420 I GRAN COUPE LED NAV |
| VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO. | SMG509] |
| YEAR OF MANUFACTURE | 2018 SCHUNG |
| ENGINE NO. | F2741975B48B20A |
| CHASSIS NO. | WBA4H32010BH13289 |
| ENGINE CAPACITY/TONNAGE | 1998 |
| COVER TYPE | COMPREHENSIVE |
| HIRE PURCHASE | DBS BANK LTD |
| VALUE (SS) | AS PER MARKET VALUE |
| PERIOD OF INSURANCE | FROM: 04/01/2019 TO: 03/01/2020 |
| EXCESS (S\$) | 900 |
| AXA PREMIUM WORKSHOP? | NO |

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT POLICY TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE RELATES IS ISSUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) AND PART IV OF THE ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA).



Issued by SD CONTEGO SERVICES on 04/01/2019 10:19 am

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Authorised Signature

Note: This Cover Note is only valid for 60 days from the date of issue unless replaced by the Certificate of Insurance issued by the Company.

- Premium for time on risk will be charged subject to minimum of S\$53.50 (inclusive of GST). if the policy is cancelled after the inception date.

 • An administrative fee of S\$26.75 (Inclusive of GST) will be charged:
- - Cover note issued and cancelled before inception.
 - Retaining the old registration number for a new vehicle insuring with AXA.

PREMIUM WARRANTY

For Individual Customers:

Please note that the premium in full should be paid before inception date shown above in order for the insurance cover to be valid. For Non-Individual Customers:

Please note that where the period of cover is for more than 60 days, the premium in full should be paid within 60 days on inception / renewal / endorsement. For all other cases, the premium in full should be paid before inception.

MTRUCINOTENO1/03



POLICYHOLDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

| Th | e fo | flowing has been advised to you via your workshop, through their staff, |
|-----|------|---|
| Ple | ese | tick the applicable box if you had been advised on any of the following: |
| ~ | 1 | You had been advised by the workshop that in the case that you wish to claim against your own policy, there is a Fourteen (14) days clause whereby the claim must be made within the stipulated timeframe from the day of occurrence. |
| (|) | You had been advised by the workshop on the liability and merits of the case accordingly. |
| (|) | You had been advised by the workshop on the claims procedure for the type of claim that you will be making due to this accident. |
| (|) | There will be delay to your vehicle repair due to the unavailability of spare parts locally and there is no other option except to indent it from overseas. |
| (|) | There will be no cancellation/withdrawal of the Own Damage claim once the order of spare parts have been placed. If you wish to cancel/withdraw the claim, you shall bear all costs, expenses &/or related charges incurred directly &/or indirectly to the procurement of the spare parts. |
| (|) | The estimated waiting time for the spare parts to arrive is The estimated arrival time does not include the repair period. |
| (|) | You will be driving the vehicle out despite being advised by the workshop mechanic/ personnel that the vehicle may not be road worthy. |
| (|) | For vehicles below three (3) years old or under warranty with a local distributor, your insurance company will use only original parts to repair your vehicle. |
| | | For vehicles above three (3) years old and no longer under warranty with a local distributor, your insurance company will be carrying out repairs where any damaged part that can be repaired will be repaired and any part that needs to be replaced will be replaced using any combination of original parts and/or original equipment manufacturer (OEM) parts and/or second-hand parts. |
| (|) | You had been advised by the workshop of the Twelve (12) months warranty for Own Damage repairs of workmanship related to the accident. |
| (|) | For vehicles that are under warranty with a local distributor, you have been advised by the workshop to chec with your local distributor on any effect to your warranty prior to making this Own Damage claim. |
| (|) | Others |
| Si | gned | d and acknowledged by: |
| | | h. |
| N | ame | and signature of policyholder/ authorized driver* and company stamp (where applicable) |

Name and signature of workshop personnel including company stamp

KING'S AUTO REPAIR & SERVICE PTE LTD

BLK 176, SIN MING DRIVE, #02-10, SINGAPORE 575721 TEL: 6457-8829 FAX: 6451-7651 Reg No. 201923475D

Fax : 62564315

DATE

27th Sept 2019

OUR REF Poh Ah Wee

31 Terrasse Lane

TO

#03-60

Singapore 544779

V9.154

LICIC

PION (31) CC

RE

Quotation For BMW 420 | Gran Coupe LED NAV -SMG509J

| Quantity | Item | Unit Price (SS) | Amount (S\$) | |
|----------|--|-----------------|--------------|----------|
| 1 | Front Bumper Assy / De | | 1,155.00 | 982.75 |
| 1 | Front Bumper Sponge | | 55.00 | 43.05 |
| 1 | Front Bumper Lower Garnish / TAR BK | | 55.00 | 40.1 |
| 2 | Front Parking Sensors COO | 32.00 | / 264.00 | 9 |
| 1 | Front LH Head Lamp /CRA | | 2,970.00 | 2647.5 |
| 1 | Front LH Fog Lamp 7 | | 506.00 | 276.4 |
| 1 | Front Fog Lamp Grille / LL | | 77.00 | |
| 1 | Front Fog Lamp Garnish X | | 143.00 | X |
| 1 | Front LH Fender Inner Shield X | | 264.00 | X |
| 1 | Front Fog Lamp Garnish X REPOWY. Front LH Fender Inner Shield X NN Front LH Fender X REPOWY. | | 792.00 | X |
| | 101 | 38.8 | 6,281.00 | State &- |
| | 91 | 0 - 0 less 5% | 315.04 | . 0300 |
| | 30 | 78.86 HOTAL | 5,965.96 | 3863.48 |

| FOR LABOUR | CHARGES | | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------|--------------|---------|
| Quantity | ttom | Unit Price (SS) | Amount (S\$) | |
| Pan | el Beating | | 800.00 | 400 |
| Spra | y Painting x 3 panels | | 1,100.00 | 600 |
| Wiri | ng and checking of all lightings | | 90.00 | 30 |
| Tpre | e-program for headlamp | | 120.00 | × |
| the Rep | to Consultants hence notify airer of the following: | TOTAL | 2,110.00 | 1030 |
| To disple Parts pr Third pr No illeg. | rvey before after spray painting ay damaged part(s) during resurvey rices are subject to confirmation arty survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis all modification(s) is allowed mentary item(s) must be resurveyed and | Sal8. 86 4892 | 8,075.96 | 8076.95 |
| is subje | ct to final approval from insurance Company adged by Repairer | 20% = 340 4 Myc | 5 chyl | |

2/26/2020 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CS/AIG19014542/GVF3N2

Date:

26/02/2020

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800085947

Claimant Vehicle No:

SMG509J

Insured Vehicle No:

SMC7798R

Date of Loss:

17/08/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 5869536949SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SMG509J

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

BMW 420I, 2.0 Gran Coupe (A) 27/04/2018 (Man. Year: 2018)

Engine No: Chassis No:

Odometer:

F2741975B48B20A WBA4H32010BH13289

15656 km

Colour:

Black

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car Price:

1998 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

225/45R18

Rear Tyre Size:

225/45R18 Continental 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Continental 6 mm Continental 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Continental 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| 5,966.95 | 3,988.86 | | |
|----------|--------------------------------------|--|---|
| | 3,800.00 | 1,978.09 | 33.15 |
| 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| 2,110.00 | 1,030.00 | 1,080.00 | 51.18 |
| 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| 8,076.95 | 5,018.86 | 3,058.09 | 37.86 |
| | 4,000.00 | | |
| 8,076.95 | 4,000.00 | 4,076.95 | 50.48 |
| | 2,110.00 0.00 0.00 8,076.95 | 2,110.00 1,030.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,076.95 5,018.86 4,000.00 | 2,110.00 1,030.00 1,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,076.95 5,018.86 3,058.09 4,000.00 |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/08/2019

King's Auto Air-conditioning (HQ)

Date Inspected:

21/08/2019 Inspected At:

Blk 176 Sin Ming Dr #02-10 Singapore 575721

Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: XING GUO QIANG Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

| Recomi | men | hah | Par | te |
|--------|-------|-----|-----|----|
| Reconn | 11611 | ueu | | LO |

| No. | Qty | Part No. | Particulars | Condition | Repairer's | Amount |
|--------|---------|-----------------|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER ASSY | Deformed | 1,155.00 FL | *982.75 FL |
| 2 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER SPONGE | Cracked | 55.00 FL | *43.05 FL |
| 3 | 1 | | *FRONT BUMPER LOWER GARNISH | Broken | 55,00 FL | *40,10 FL |
| 3 4 | 1 | | *FRONT PARKING SENSORS (2 Pcs) | Damaged (1 Pc only) | 264.00 FL | *132.00 FL |
| 5 | 1 | | *FRONT LH HEAD LAMP | Cracked | 2,970.00 FL | *2,647.50 FL |
| 6 | 1 | | *FRONT LH FOG LAMP | Cracked | 506.00 FL | *276.40 FL |
| 7 | 1 | | *FRONT FOG LAMP GRILLE | Deformed | 77.00 FL | *77.00 FL |
| 8 | 1 | | *FRONT FOG LAMP GARNISH | Repair | 143.00 FL | *-FL |
| 9 | 1 | | *FRONT LH FENDER INNER SHIELD | Not Necessary | 264.00 FL | *-FL |
| 10 | 1 | | *FRONT LH FENDER | Repair | 792.00 FL | *-FL |
| F=Fra | inchise | part, L=Listite | mDisc. | - | | |
| | | | | Sub Total (S\$) | 6,281.00 | 4,198.80 |
| | | | - List Item Disc | ount on L Items 5.00/5.00% (S\$) | 314.05 | 209.94 |
| | | | | Total Parts (S\$) | 5,966.95 | 3,988.86 |
| _ | | | Report was unsubmitte | ed during this print-out. | | |

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

| Recommended | laho | aur |
|-----------------------|------|-----|
| CCCA III III IEI IUEU | | |

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|--------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------------|----------|
| Lab | our Items | | | |
| 1 | PANEL BEATING | New | 800.00 | 400.00 |
| 2 | SPRAY PAINTING X3 PANELS | New | 1,100.00 | 600.00 |
| 3 | WIRING AND CHECKING OF ALL LIGHTINGS | New | 90.00 | 30.00 |
| 4 | TO RE-PROGRAM FOR HEADLAMP | New | 120.00 | 0.00 |
| | | Gross Labour Cost (S\$) | 2,110.00 | 1,030.00 |
| | Report was uns | submitted during this print-out. | | |

< END OF ESTIMATES >